,.v[ 1‘ THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

7/ MERSHON CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL
SECURITY STUDIES

Participants:

Giles David Arceneaux
Don Casler

Alexandra Chinchilla
Andrew Goodhart
John P. Harden

Ariel Petrovics

Caleb Pomeroy

Laura Resnick Samotin
Randall Schweller
Alex Yu-Ting Lin

Special Thanks to:
Andrew Byers, Associate Director, Charles Koch Foundation

Will Ruger, Vice President for Research and Policy, Charles Koch Institute



9:30-9:45

9:45-11:00

11:00-12:15

12:15-1:15

1:15-2:30

2:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-5:15

9:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

Friday 23 April

Randall Schweller: Opening Remarks

Ariel Petrovics: The Right Tool for the Job: Effectively Combatting
Nuclear Proliferation

John P. Harden: Leader Narcissism, Inflated Self-Image
Maintenance, and War Duration

Lunch
Alex Yu-Ting Lin: Challenges from Below: Provocations from

Smaller States and Rising Power Status Dissatisfaction

Laura Resnick Samotin: Measuring Militarism: Introducing a New
Expert Survey Data Set on Militarism Among Great Powers, 1850-
2005

Coffee Break

Caleb Pomeroy: The Psychology of Power: The First Image
Reversed and International Security

Saturday 24 April

Giles David Arceneaux: Command and Control in Regional
Nuclear Powers

Coffee Break


https://mershoncenter.osu.edu/sites/default/files/2021-04/HardenNWRII2021.pdf
https://mershoncenter.osu.edu/sites/default/files/2021-04/HardenNWRII2021.pdf

10:30-11:45

11:45-1pm

1:00-2:15

2:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

Alexandra Chinchilla: Advising War: Limited Intervention in
Conflict

Lunch

Don Casler: Credible to Whom? The Organizational Politics of
Credibility in International Relations

Andrew Goodhart: Perils of Legitimacy: How Hegemonic

Legitimation Strategies Sow the Seeds of Order Failure

Randall Schweller: Concluding remarks



