

Participants:

Giles David Arceneaux
Don Casler
Alexandra Chinchilla
Andrew Goodhart
John P. Harden
Ariel Petrovics
Caleb Pomeroy
Laura Resnick Samotin
Randall Schweller
Alex Yu-Ting Lin

Special Thanks to:

Andrew Byers, Associate Director, Charles Koch Foundation
Will Ruger, Vice President for Research and Policy, Charles Koch Institute

Friday 23 April

9:30-9:45	Randall Schweller: Opening Remarks
9:45-11:00	Ariel Petrovics : The Right Tool for the Job: Effectively Combatting Nuclear Proliferation
11:00-12:15	John P. Harden: Leader Narcissism, Inflated Self-Image Maintenance, and War Duration
12:15-1:15	Lunch
1:15-2:30	Alex Yu-Ting Lin : Challenges from Below: Provocations from Smaller States and Rising Power Status Dissatisfaction
2:30-3:45	Laura Resnick Samotin : Measuring Militarism: Introducing a New Expert Survey Data Set on Militarism Among Great Powers, 1850-2005
3:45-4:00	Coffee Break
4:00-5:15	Caleb Pomeroy : The Psychology of Power: The First Image Reversed and International Security

Saturday 24 April

9:00-10:15	Giles David Arceneaux : Command and Control in Regional Nuclear Powers
10:15-10:30	Coffee Break

10:30-11:45	Alexandra Chinchilla: Advising War: Limited Intervention in Conflict
11:45-1pm	Lunch
1:00-2:15	Don Casler: Credible to Whom? The Organizational Politics of Credibility in International Relations
2:15-3:30	Andrew Goodhart : Perils of Legitimacy: How Hegemonic Legitimation Strategies Sow the Seeds of Order Failure
3:30-3:45	Randall Schweller: Concluding remarks